

SR0463 LRB101 12249 MST 59945 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

20

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Edmond M. Ryan Jr. on October 24, 2018 at 4 the age of 83; and WHEREAS, Edmond Ryan was born on May 14, 1935 and was a 5 6 former resident of Oak Park and River Forest, and, later, Apple 7 Canyon Lake; and 8 WHEREAS, Edmond Ryan was the former financial secretary and 9 a proud 64-year member of Local 134 IBEW, as well as the 10 past-president of the Harmony Club of Chicago; and 11 WHEREAS, Edmond Ryan was preceded in death by his sister, 12 Marianne (William) Hall; and 13 WHEREAS, Edmond Ryan is survived by his beloved wife, Nancy 14 (Campbell); his children, Edmond M. III (late Geraldine), 15 Matthew (Cathy), Patrick (Christina), Tim (Karen Raino), 16 Catherine (Eric) Petersen, Delia (Brad) Jacks, and Joseph; his 17 siblings, Judy (Ralph) Kamradt and John (Sue) Ryan; and his 18 many grandchildren and great-grandchildren; therefore, be it 19 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST GENERAL

ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of

- 1 Edmond M. Ryan Jr. and extend our sincere condolences to his
- 2 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
- 3 further
- 4 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 5 presented to the family of Edmond Ryan Jr. as an expression of
- 6 our deepest sympathy.